
HUME FOOTBALL NETBALL LEAGUE  

DIRECTORY – SEASON 2023 

 

HFNL BOARD 

 
 Address Phone Mobile eMail 

PRESIDENT 

Philip Bouffler 
“Triggervale” 747 Lockhart 
Urana Rd Lockhart 2656 

6920 5372 0429 205 372 gurnayvl@bordernet.com.au 

VICE PRESIDENT 

Peter Morris   0407 295 280 morrispeter2643@gmail.com 

BOARD MEMBERS 

Brendan I’Anson   0427 920 983 brendan.ianson@bigpond.com 

Stephen Bunyan   0428 366 102 bunyan08@bigpond.com 

Emily Bush   0437 409 762 emily7494@hotmail.com 

Andy Dore   0427 208 074 bimbadeen7@bigpond.com 

Carla Fletcher   0429 206 242 Carla.Fletcher@det.nsw.edu.au 

Kerry Garland   0417 892 667 garland55@bigpond.com 

Phil Takle   0402 427 877 philtakle@bigpond.com 

HFNL MEDIA OFFICERS 

 Mobile eMail 

Shane Norman 0439 481 444 shane.norman@federationcouncil.nsw.gov.au 

 Mobile eMail 

Barry Malone 0428 270 619 humeleag@bigpond.net.au 

HFNL GENERAL MANAGER 

 Address Business eMail 

Dalton Wegener PO Box 21 Walla Walla NSW 2659 02 6029 3213 humefl@bigpond.com 

HFNL TRAINERS ASSOCIATION  
 Address Phone Fax Mobile eMail 

PRESIDENT 

Fran Jones 
‘Emohruo’  

Rand  NSW 2642 
  0427 207 741 pandfjones@bigpond.com 

HFNL UMPIRES ASSOCIATION  
 Address Phone Fax Mobile eMail 

Chris Muller    0407 004 635 jcmuller@tpg.com.au 

Rick Clancy  6920 7755 6920 7750 0429 207 754 julianne.rick.86@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:cdhbufnc@hotmail.com


HFNL NETBALL EXECUTIVE 
humenetball@hotmail.com 

Position Name Mobile Email 

PRESIDENT Carla Fletcher 0429 206 242 Carla.fletcher@det.nsw.edu.au 

VICE PRESIDENT Tracey Lieschke 0428 293 456 majecashel@bigpond.com 

SECRETARY Emily Bush 0437 409 762 emily7494@hotmail.com 

FINANCIAL OFFICER Elaine Carter 02 6029 2352 elaine.carter@bigpond.com 

GAMES SECRETARY Tracey Bush 0427 409 763 bush06@iinet.net.au 

ASSISTANT GAMES SECRETARY Liza Gooden 0429 205 691 rosebank13@bigpond.com 

REGISTRAR Kylie Kelleher 0429 359 992 
kylie@kellhaven.com 

hnaregistrar@gmail.com 

PUBLICITY OFFICER Elizabeth Ryan 0434 258 010 elisabeth_maguire83@yahoo.com 

UMPIRES COORDINATOR Sharon Riley 0417 463 609 srileynetball@gmail.com 

REPRESENTATIVE COORDINATOR Aimee Riley 0467 000 306 
aimee.riley97@gmail.com 
hnarep2011@gmail.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BILLABONG 
CROWS 

PO Box 7 
Oaklands  2646 

Correspondence:  billabongcrows@outlook.com 
 

Position Name Ph. eMail Mobile 

President Kevin Martin  kevin.c.martin3@gmail.com 0427 208 068 

Secretary Tracey Fealy  traceyfealy@hotmail.com   0428 864 635 

Treasurer Morgan Collins  morgan96lee@gmail.com 0498 979 607 

Directors Kevin Martin As Above   

Senior Coach 
John Simpson 
Dylan Flanigan 

  
0408 302 440 
0488 181 601 

Reserves Coach Michael Cunningham    0429 833 206 

U 17’s Zac Kerr   0428 053 115 

U 14’s Zac Kerr As above   

Auskick Contact Adrian Butler   0490 831 371 

Umpire Contact Andy Dore  bimbadeen7@bigpond.com   0427 208 074 

Trainer Contact Kathy Dalitz    

Netball President 
Anna Ferguson 

Rikki Robb 
 

wandella5@bigpond.com 
rikki_ben@hotmail.com 

0429 982 291 
0448 354 434 

Netball Registrar Tracey Fealy As above   

http://www.sportingpulse.com/club_info.cgi?clubID=69946&c=1-1039-0-0-0
http://www.sportingpulse.com/club_info.cgi?clubID=69946&c=1-1039-0-0-0


 

BROCK-
BURRUM  

“Linbourne”, 2629 Urana Rd 
Burrumbuttock NSW 2642 

Correspondence: brockburrumfc@hotmail.com 
 

Position Name Ph. eMail Mobile 

Presidents 
John Heagney 
Taki Griparis 

6029 4314 
6040 7116 

j.eheagney@gmail.com 
takigriparis@yahoo.com 

0429 394 313 
0428 407 117 

Secretary Noel Livermore 6029 3375  saliver2@hotmail.com 0427 834 386 

Treasurer Lyle Burns 6029 3294 yaralla.burns@bigpond.com 0427 293 294 

Directors Noel Livermore As Above   

Senior Coach Peter Cook    

Reserves Coach Danny Williams   0413 703 129 

U 17’s Braden Eddy  bradeneddy13@gmail.com 0439 393 090    

U 14’s Alex Takle   0418 111 307 

Auskick Contact Luke Schilg  lukeschilg@gmail.com 0429 351 258 

Umpire Contact David Schilg  dkschilg@gmail.com 0427 351 258 

Trainers Contact Chris Morey   0458 514 756 

Netball President Rachel Koschitzke  bbsaintsnc@hotmail.com 0428 998 514 

Netball Secretary Mel Trevethan  mel.trevethan@gmail.com 0433 266 380 

Netball Treasurer Tammy Burns  yaralla.burns@bigpond.com 0413 142 310 

Netball Registrar Nadine Ballentine   thornburysn@bigpond.com 0407 346 978 

Umpires Advocate Tahleah Herehiuka  TLH2001@outlook.com 0416 434 301 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CDHBU (Coreen 

Daysdale Hopefield Burraja 
United) 

PO Box 374 Corowa NSW 2646 
Correspondence: cdhbufnc@hotmail.com 

 
Position Name Ph. eMail Mobile 

President Chris Scott  chrisscott33@outlook.com 0427 599 441 

Secretary Denis Tomlinson  cdhbufnc@hotmail.com 0427 350 270 

Treasurer Kerrie Crawford  cdhbutreasurer@hotmail.com 0439 930 739 

Directors 
Chris Scott 
Mick Collins 

As Above 
 

 
 

 
 

Senior Coach Kyle Docherty  kyle16docherty@gmail.com 0435 058 977 

Reserves Coach Aaron Phibbs  Phibbsy24@hotmail.com 0437 514 172 

U 17’s Josh Black  Joshblack575@gmail.com 0473 086 445 

U 14’s Paul Phibbs  corowatrenching@bigpond.com 0409 424 775 

Auskick Contact   cdhbufnc@hotmail.com  

Umpire Contact Paul Phibbs As Above   

Trainer Contact Danny Webb  Webby84@hotmail.com 0458 400 559 

Critic Contact Sharni McLean  prophecydesignstudio@gmail.com 0497 258 242 

Netball President Sue Wynne  suewynne@bigpond.com 0409 864 883 

Netball Secretary Emma Klapish  cdhbunetballclub@gmail.com 0401 042 840 

 
 
 

http://www.sportingpulse.com/club_info.cgi?client=1-1039-69942-69752-8424867
mailto:brockburrumfc@hotmail.com
http://www.sportingpulse.com/club_info.cgi?client=1-1039-69942-69752-8424867
http://www.sportingpulse.com/club_info.cgi?clubID=69952&c=1-1039-0-0-0


CULCAIRN 

PO Box 68 Culcairn NSW 2660 
Sportsground ph. 02 6029 7656 

culcairn_lions@outlook.com  
Position Name Ph. eMail Mobile 

President Jesse Kent  jesse.kent4@det.nsw.edu.au 0475 292 488 

Vice Presidents 
Dennis Pedemont 

Dust Wild 
 

dpedemont10@hotmail.com 
dustynwild@activ8.net.au 

0448 123 446 
0427 362 306 

Secretary Robbie Clancy  robclancy9683@gmail.com 0437 702 674 

Assistant Secretary Abigail Kent  culcairn_lions@outlook.com 0400 035 751 

Treasurers 
Lisa Roberts 

Alex Gale 
 

lsheather80@bigpond.com 
alexlgale01@gmail.com 

0409 555 174 
0439 922 940 

Directors 
Jesse Kent 

Brendan Sheather 
As Above 

 
  
brentechautomotive@gmail.com 

 
0438 298 717 

Senior Coach Tim Haines   0437 816 924  

Reserves Coach Max Grintell  grintell2@gmail.com 0428 240 519 

U 17’s Scott McGrath      sa.mcgrath@bigpond.com 0447 298 992 

U 14’s Robbie Clancy As Above   

Auskick Contact Brendan Sheather As Above    

Umpire Contact Robbie Clancy As Above   

Trainer Contact Lee Roberts  isheather80@hotmail.com         0428 256 959 

Critic Contact Abigail Kent As Above   

Netball Contact Terri Anschaw  lt.anschaw@gmail.com 0407 994 951 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HENTY 

PO Box 11 
 Henty NSW 2658 

Correspondence: hentyfnc@gmail.com  
Position Name eMail Mobile 

President Matt Kilo mattkilocarpenter@bigpond.com 0428 293 444 

Vice President Greg Schuller gregschuller@hotmail.com 0428 298 395 

Secretary Felicity Klemke theoaks1@activ8.net.au 0402 129 029 

Football Registrar Hannah Kilo hannahsharp20@gmail.com 0407 268 089 

Treasurer Helen Sanderson hsanderson86@gmail.com 0417 026 008 

Director Nathan Scholz nathan.scholz@bigpond.com 0427 312 436 

Senior Coach Daniel Hore-Smith daniel.smith326@det..nsw.edu.au 0438 841 057 

Reserves Coach Daniel Terlich daniel.terlich37@gmail.com 0487 312 377 

U 17’s 
Dylan Hore 

Matt Klemke 
 

k.m.klemke@gmail.com 
0403 295 361 
0428 293 730 

U 14’s Ben Hooper ben.e.hooper@gmail.com 0431 419 729 

Auskick Contact Cameron D’Amelio Sim_One_@hotmail.com 0429 420 347 

Umpire Contact Matt Kilo As Above  

Trainer Contact TBA   

Netball President Robyn Armstrong jr_rl@bigpond.net.au 0428 221 773 

Netball Secretary Tayla Roulston tayla.roulston@hotmail.com 0457 525 571 

Netball Registrar Rachael Hadkins dengatera@hotmail.com 0414 396 188 

Umpire Advocate Sally Gardiner slrichardson89@gmail.com 0428 126 822 

 

https://reg.sportingpulse.com/v6/main.cgi?client=MHwwfDB8MHwwfDB8MHw3ODk0fC0xfDI5OTE3fC0xfC0xfDN8NXwtMXwtMXwtMXwwfDB8MHw3NDUyOTB8MTM5NTM2NDg5NnxmOTk0ZmE5NDYwZTE2MjAwYmUwYTJjZmRiMzYxMWU0Yg&a=LOGO_E
https://reg.sportingpulse.com/v6/main.cgi?client=MHwwfDB8MHwwfDB8MHw3ODk0fC0xfDI5OTE4fC0xfC0xfDN8NXwtMXwtMXwtMXwwfDB8MHw3NDUyOTB8MTM5NTY2MDg2OXxkMDlmYzlhZTM4OWE0MmY4NjA5Y2U4ZjgwMzZhMTVlOA&a=LOGO_E


HOLBROOK 

PO Box 109 
Holbrook NSW 2644 

Correspondence: holbrookfnc@gmail.com 
 

Position Name Ph. eMail Mobile 

President Anthony Churchill  anthony@churchilltransport.com.au 0408 424 522 

Vice-President 
Matt Pitzen 
Wes Black 

 
matthew@landmarkpitzen.com.au 

carla.wesblack@bigpond.com 
0428 362 030 
0437 146 801 

Secretary Lionel Plunkett  holbrookfnc@gmail.com 0414 314 704 

Treasurer Nick Cottrell  treasurer.holbrookfnc@gmail..com 0428 726 245 

Director 
Anthony Churchill 

David Morton 
As above 

 
 

dkmorton@bigpond.com 
 

0428 625 939 

Senior Coach Matt Sharp  sharpy.2@hotmail.com 0400 721 099 

Reserves Coach Jarrod Wolter   0437 125 313 

U 17’s Travis Cox  tjcox@bembaala.com.au 0407 553 726 

U 14’s Matt Toll  matthew.toll@elders.com.au 0458 030 917 

Auskick Contact Tim Glass  cwfglass@gmail.com 0419 389 721 

Umpire Contact James Plunkett 6036 2867 jnplunkett66@gmail.com 0407 362 868 

Trainer Contact 
Debbie Mills 
Russell Ross 

6036 9231 
6036 9543 

debbie.mills4@bigpond.com 
rosswongalee@bigpond.com 

0429 369 231 
0427 247 992 

Crier Contact Georgie Millard  crier.holbrookfnc@gmail.com  

Netball President Kelly Boers  kellboers@gmail.com 0400 356 703 

Netball Secretary Sophie Hearn  tandara2@bigpond.com 0427 034 745 

Netball Treasurer Jess Barr-Smith  darkiebs@bigpond.com 0438 448 716 

Umpires Advocate Georgia Morgan   0448 291 711 

 
 

HOWLONG 

PO Box 57 
Howlong  2643 

Correspondence: howlongspiders@outlook.com 
 

Position Name Ph. eMail Mobile 

President Shaun McCormack  shaunm@vklogic.com.au 0427 017 378 

Vice Presidents 
Andrew Reid 

Amanda Lavis 
 

albury@signarama.com.au 
amandalavis@hotmail.com 

0418 568 449 
0418 620 621 

Secretary Jodie Reid  howlongspiders@outlook.com 0409 220 936 

Treasurer Sam Longley  Sam.longley@hotmail.com 0412 383 377 

Director Shaun McCormack As Above   

Senior Coach David Miles   0429 148 151 

Reserves Coach Steven Fouracre    

U 17’s Chris Barker   0488 941 894 

U 14’s Andrew Reid As Above   

Auskick Contact Tom Conroy   0407 069 544 

Umpire Contact Shaun McCormack As Above   

Trainer Contact Ray Hoskin   0409 508 578 

Netball Registrar Jess Hancock  jessicaclair16@hotmail.com 0408 211 796 

Umpires Advocate Gemma Coburn  gem.coburn@live.com.au 0439 038 980 

Netball Contact  Jess Hancock  jessicaclair16@hotmail.com 0408 211 796 

Netball Contact Amanda Lavis  amandalavis@hotmail.com 0418 620 621 

 

 

 

 

https://reg.sportingpulse.com/v6/main.cgi?client=MHwwfDB8MHwwfDB8MHw3ODk0fC0xfDI5OTE5fC0xfC0xfDN8NXwtMXwtMXwtMXwwfDB8MHw3NDUyOTB8MTM5NTM2MTUwMHwxYmJjN2YzMDZjZGM4M2YzZWZlNWY1ZGZiNWFkM2ZkNg&a=LOGO_E
http://www.sportingpulse.com/club_info.cgi?clubID=69947&c=1-1039-0-0-0


JINDERA 
PO Box 117 Jindera NSW 2642 

Correspondence: trevorfreeman@bigpond.com 
 

Position Name Ph. eMail Mobile 

President Lyndon Kerr  lyndonkerr@icloud.com 0427 829 029 

Vice-Presidents 
Sam Crawshaw   

Mick Smith  
 

sam-crawshaw@hotmail.com    
     skoota12@yahoo.com.au           

0447 047 407 
0413 137 524 

Secretary Karen Freeman 6026 3568 trevorfreeman@bigpond.com 0409 263 658 

Treasurer Paige Blade  paigeblade@outlook.com                    0403 823 419 

Directors 
Lyndon Kerr  
Sharon Riley 

As Above 
 

  

Senior Coach Andrew Wilson  albury@sportspower.com.au 0421 853 465 

Reserves Coach Matthew Louwrier  matt@humefluidpower.com.au 0408 405 694 

U 17’s Brett Wright  brett@northeastgenetics.com.au 0428 253 214 

U 14’s Jono Kalina    jono@mrmgroup.net.au 0418 861 108 

Auskick Contact Martin Kalina  mdkalina@bigpond.com  

Umpire Contact Chris Muller 6026 3017 jcmuller@tpg.com.au 0407 004 635 

Trainer Contact Leigh Farmer  leithan@bigpond.com 0428 263 640 

Netball President Jess Guy  Jess.guy6@hotmail.com 0407 186 073 

Netball Secretary Aimee Riley  Aimee.riley97@gmail.com 0467 000 306 

Netball Treasurer Bianca Dunn  Bianca.dunn85@hotmail.com 0420 654 533 

Netball Registrar Sharon Riley  srileynetball@gmail.com 0417 463 609 

Umpires Advocate Sharon Riley    

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
LOCKHART 

PO Box 97 Lockhart NSW 2656 
Correspondence: secretarylfnc@gmail.com 

 
 

Position Name Ph. eMail Mobile 

President Shane Tullberg  tullberg_279@outlook.com.au 0499 400 213 

Vice Presidents Abe Wooden 
Dean Hannon 

 
woodenabe@gmail.com 
dhannon93@gmail.com 

0435 002 030 
0400 637 939 

Secretary Mandy Patey  secretarylfnc@gmail.com 0413 193 810 

Director Felicity Day  demons2656@gmail.com 0428 295 215 

Senior Coach Tom Keogh  tkeogh5@hotmail.com 0407 241 348 

Reserves Coach Dean Hannon 
Robert Kurrle 

As Above 
 

 
0427 295 206 

U 17’s Ian Pertzel  riverinaoyster@bigpond.com 0439 021 450 

U 14’s Andy Jones  monseyjones@yahoo.com.au 0427 271 461 

Auskick Contact Josh Schirmer 
Matt Lane 

 
joshschirmer@yahoo.com.au 

 
0428 295 262 
0429 886 892 

Umpire Contact Josh Schirmer As Above   

Trainer Contact TBA    

Crier Contact Liz Lane  crierlfnc@gmail.com 0458 601 078 

Netball Registrar Carla Fletcher  Carla.fletcher@det.nsw.edu.au 0429 206 242 

Umpires Advocate Helene Nimmo  helenenimmo@gmail.com 0429 856 661 

Netball Contact Bec Mathews  Rebecca.mathews27@gmail.com 0427 204 263 

 

http://www.sportingpulse.com/club_info.cgi?clubID=69953&c=1-1039-0-0-0
https://reg.sportingpulse.com/v6/main.cgi?client=MHwwfDB8MHwwfDB8MHw3ODk0fC0xfDI5OTIyfC0xfC0xfDN8NXwtMXwtMXwtMXwwfDB8MHw3NDUyOTB8MTM5NTM2MTQzMnw2MTU2MDA5NWNmZTYxMzU1ZDJmMTMyNTgwZDI3YThjZQ&a=LOGO_E


MURRAY 
MAGPIES 

PO Box 628 Lavington NSW 2641 
Correspondence: murraymagpies@hotmail.com 

 
Position Name Ph. eMail Mobile 

Presidents Ted Miller 6025 4933 northalburysport@hotkey.net.au 0409 038 658 

 Andrew Hume  humeaj@aussieb.com.au 0466 437 542 

Secretary Jess Black  Jessblack24@icloud.com 0423 598 472 

Treasurer Steven Beck 6059 2178 sj_beck@bigpond.net.au 0419 237 047 

Directors 
Ted Miller 

Andrew Hume 
As Above  

 
 
 

Senior Coach Brett Argus  Brett.Argus@gjgardner.com.au 0410 189 499 

Reserves Coach Royce Gregory  r.gregory23@hotmail.com 0411 070 162 

U 17’s Tycarl Cole   0410 123 570 

U 14’s TBA    

Auskick Contact Ted Miller As Above   

Umpire Contact Michael McMaster  michael_mcmaster@hotmail.com 0468 949 923 

Trainer Contact Barry Pumpa  b_pumpa@hotmail.com 0418 238 276 

Netball Registrar Jess Black  jessblack24@icloud.com 0423 598 472 

Umpires Advocate Belinda Leskie  bleskie@bigpond.net.au 0408 122 289 

Netball Contact Jess Black  jessblack24@icloud.com 0423 598 472 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OSBORNE 

‘Oakwood’ County Boundary Rd, Milbrulong 2656 
Correspondence: osbornefc@gmail.com 

 
 

Position Name Ph. eMail Mobile 

President Jason Webster  jasonwebsterofc@gmail.com 0427 207 441 

Secretary Brent Alexander  osbornesecretary@gmail.com 0427 206 215 

Treasurer Stephen Bennett 6920 3512 yeronghotel@bigpond.com 0429 203 512 

Director Jason Webster As Above   

Senior Coach Joel Mackie  footy@mackieplumbing.net.au 0438 048 913 

Reserves Coach Jamie Parr  jamieparr01@gmail.com 0406 606 589 

U 17’s Craig Douglas  nandcdouglas@bigpond.com 0427 207 426 

U 14’s Ben Hamson  bchamson@hotmail.com 0427 207 715 

Auskick Contact Cheree Gooden  osborneauskick@outlook.com 0408 827 721 

Umpire Contact Anthony Armstrong  anthony.armstrong@transgrid.com 0428 100 458 

Trainer Contact Fran Jones 6920 7740 pandfjones@bigpond.com 0427 207 741 

Critic Contact Liz Lane  redbank109@bigpond.com 0458 295 222 

Netball President Michelle Gleeson  oncpres@gmail.com 0409 300 591 

Netball Secretary Sarah Kennedy  jskennedy@activ8.net.au 0437 205 297 

Netball Treasurer Lisa Ryan  lisjryan@bigpond.com 0407 210 722 

Netball Registrar Liza Gooden  rosebank13@bigpond.com 0429 205 691 

Umpires Advocate Shannon Bahr  dsbahr@activ8.net.au 0429 204 822 

 
 

http://www.sportingpulse.com/club_info.cgi?client=1-1039-69948-0-0
http://www.sportingpulse.com/club_info.cgi?clubID=69944&c=1-1039-0-0-0


RAND-
WALBUNDRIE-

WALLA  

316 Smith Rd Rand NSW 2642 
Correspondence: rwwgiants@gmail.com 

  
Position Name Ph. eMail Mobile 

Presidents Chris Collins 
Kevin Wardius 

 wal.collins91@gmail.com  0417 285 564 
0427 299 035 

Secretary Ian Kreutzberger 02 6029 5277 iwlmkreutzberger@bigpond.com 0427 295 277 

Treasurer Julie McRae   0429 207 716 

Directors 
Ian Kreutzberger 

Chris Collins 
As Above 

  

Senior Coach Jack Duck 
Dan Athanitis 

 jack.duck@outlook.com 
athanitis@hotmail.com 

0448 338 832 
0418 249 999 

Reserves Coaches Luke Emmerton  lukey_emmo@hotmail.com 0488 170 423 

U 17’s James Kreutzberger  rwwgiants@gmail.com 0428 359 989 

U 14’s Adrian Feuerherdt  asfeuerherdt@yahoo.com.au  

Auskick Contact Kelvin Kuhne 
Mark Kreutzberger 

 kelkuhne@hotmail.com 
markberger9@gmail.com 

0428 295 374 
0419 156 924 

Umpire Contact Rick Clancy  julianne.rick.86@gmail.com 0429 207 754 

Trainer Contact Brad Paech  bradpaech@me.com 0427 296 140 

Netball Registrar Leanne Kreutzberger  leannekreutzberger@gmail.com 0438 263 392 

Umpires Advocate Cindy Wardius   kcwardius@gmail.com 0488 299 035 

Netball Contact  Amanda McCall  amandamccall25@outlook.com 0427 099 465 

Netball Contact  Mel McLellan  mjmclellan88@gmail.com 0428 114 151 

 
 


